KANSAS CORPORATION.COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Must Be Typed

OR!@!NA&W

Operator: Licénse #4058 API No. 15 - 077-21.616-0 0

Name: _American Warrior, Inc. County:_Harper

Address: _P- O. Box 399 _SEQV_M_S_E_ Sec. 22 Twp. 32 _s. R_7__ [ East¥] West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846 1600 FSL feet from/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A 2100 FEL feet from / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person;_Kevin Wiles, Sr. Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 _) 275-2963 (circle one)  NE @ NW SW

Contractor: Name: DUKE DR|LL|NG Lease Name: JONES Well #: 1-22
License:..9929 Field Name: WILDCAT

Waellsite Geologist: Jim Dilts Producing Formation: MISS.

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground..«.!fﬁ_s.:m_‘._m_ Kelly Bushing: 1426'

v NewWell ___ ReNEntry Workover
V . [ e Nl e
Oil SWD == SIOW.-}_Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR ____ SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: '
Welil Name:

Original Comp. Date:

Original Total Depth: ...
Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Total Depth

................ Deepening e Re-perf.
Plug Back
e Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
.. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
2-27-08 3-6-08

5-12-08

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Total Depth:_"'_6§_0__. Plug Back Total Depth: 4633'

Amoudt of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 372 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ' [JYes [VINo
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

'feet depth to w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan A |f: |
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

11,000

Ned  §-l-of

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume_s_z_g..— bbls
Dewatering method used_Hauled Off Sife

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:_Messinger Pet

Lease Name:..Nicholas SWD License No.:. 4706

Quarter NE__ Sec. 20 Twp.30 s R..8 "1 East [v] West
County: Kingman Docket No.: D-27,434

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commssnon 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE%CHED. Submit CP-4 form wit}gq plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

?/atutes ules
ete and correct to

st of

gulatlo

-

propfulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of 00nfidentlallty Recelv
If Denied, Yes Date: 8 dg

— -

:z:‘i%b.,cmm

\_/_ Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received RECEIVED /

ERICA KUHLMEIER |

472"97

Date Commission Expires:

My

Notary Pubhc State of
’0

t. Expij

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIJ)N

UIC Distribution

as

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, Kg



. ' - Side Two
£ Yy
Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. Lease Name: JONES well #; 1722
Sec..22__ Twp. 2 __s RT [ East [v]west County: _Harper

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time toof open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken “lYes [ No [TJLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
' Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(Yes [¥INo
Cores Taken []ves No None - Jim Dilts - Geologist
Electric Log Run [viYes [INo
(Submit Copy) .

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction Log; Dual Compensated Porosity
Log; Microresistivity Log, Borehole Compensated
Sonic Log; Sonic Cement Bond Log,

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
) ~ Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D))  Lbs./Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Pipe | 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 372 60/40 235 sx 3% cc 2% Get
Production Pipe | 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 4654' AA-2 165 sx 1/4" Flocele
. ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T iti
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Y Perforate Top Bottom . :
.. Protect Casing
e Plug Back TD
—_ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORAT-ION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4448’ to 4456' ' 300 Gals Diesel Fuel with 10% Acetic Acid |Same
REGEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUL-0-3-2008
TUBING RECORD size Set At Packer At LinerRun e WtCH'ITmA' 1?;\;‘ ISIOR
2-3/8" 4620' None Llves  [Ino '
Date of First,' Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method - )
48" > [] Flowing {v] Pumping (7] Gas it {7 other (Exprain)
Estimated Production il Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
S Sl S|
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[[Jvented Sold [ lUsedonlease [} OpenHole Perf. [ Dually Comp. "] commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

R St



-~y

Date: K(ﬁg/ (/ A CUX

Kansas Corporation Commission M;?é?

Finney State Office Building 4/
130 S. Market, Room 2078 |
- Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Wel__sncs [Z2

o« APLH OB-G77-2 [ —een
Dear Corporation Conimission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed-information,
fconfidential for-as-long-as-the -_lawfallowsij

Also, we have not yet received the Geological Report from our Geologist, James Dilts,
yet. As soon as we receive it, I will send to you.

anc

-~ Compliance Coordinator

NED

Enclosure

RECEIVED :
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 0 3 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

_ American Warrior, Inc.
P.O. Box 399 ¢ Garden City, Kansas 67846 ¢ (620) 275-9231



-*

KmAs - _ COPY

Kathieen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

July 18, 2008

AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.
PO BOX 399
GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-0399

RE: API Well No. 15-077-21616-00-00
JONES 1-22

SESWNWSE, 22-32S-7W
HARPER County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (€)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on February 27, 2008, and the ACO-1 was received on - -
July 03, 2008(not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to éontact me at (316) 337-6200.

Sincerely,

St Rend

Steve Bond
Production Department Supervisor

» CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 - hitp://kcc.ks.gov/



BASIC

Subject to Correction

FIEDYeA 15150

¥ 4 r lce Lease . Well # Legal
ener gy servy S, LP s /722 9'5?2'32§ PN

¥ _fmbittan Whpgiior oorn rormater et 227

a . - |Casing 57L Casing D, Z,;Z‘ }n‘/ TD 4ég0 Job Type /7 (A/‘ Z s,

(E; ._ Customer Representanue Treater / A ﬁ,/ 0/ 4 ,é,(

AFE Number PO Namber "R":;:::f;z by X / DL
Station | Product QUANTITY MATERIALS, EQ}:@ENT and SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
L w5 | st | 4F L T A73582
/(PP | A5sk. | pgtuo Poz 1 27552
L\ lcws | T | De-foamer (frendr) _L 5 e
P lecw | susb| Salt [lns) — b i
£ Ceul | 47/, _/r"wr»f /s e /;Aﬂf o  Apas=
P lccus | (7| Gos- Blok —— e
P | CCi2q | f254b | FLd - 222 1 G375
P\ (ezsl | Qi | @l/siw./ te — S5R 7%

Q/? (/55 /quaf /( L F gl T 1 5 pE=
(a7 | Lo | L e Dpim Py ¥ Bullle, 5% /m,e)——~ | W=
2 ezt | foi \ Juto Fill Floc F shoe , 5" ( Blced o 20—
f \trust | b | Tatiljeer, St YRS e Hpo=="—
l\Ce/sol| few. | Backd, 5’//’/5/;») —1— 2505

: / el %)) ///{]M/t ///zm/ /= G MNIJL %/Zaagx //20“0’0’
£ w3 | zhne | Butk delionsy /13542
Vi /00 | Lmd, Hrekyp Myloo o0 S
P CER40| J9vgk: K/amf/ys q'/m/ﬂq‘ Sovice Lhuer D7
/ SIIB /¥, jffl//a? jwa/(//rof _ /75—4")‘_
P s | . | Defb (hoegs, Y0050 REZp L
g --(’v’ﬁo_‘f {ra ﬁ/x/@ (Lo ;é/uf [ horge RS0

RECENVED
_ SAS CQRPORATION COMMISSION
® S5 508
CONSE_WR;J(QLT‘OI{\‘ Il()S““u ﬂ/ J (’ﬂW)A/ l///CC’- A
ayZ // 2

10244-NE Hiway 61  P.0. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124-8613  (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383 -

TOTAL

Taylor Printing, Inc. « www.taylorprinting.us




B A IR |\ T\IENT REPORT
energy services,.e : S a—— ‘

Tease No. : Date
&;%o//mn Ll/a{//d(’ L _— S e o
 Tpaps ™Y o2 0 | SEOIR

< ISP :

- Field Order # | -Station AN - . . | Casin Depth ~| County : ’ :
‘Tp_\'z;%ﬁgn - /ﬂ/, #— — — g/ Format:m - i /%; ‘[Iégg)alfg)éécription -St'até/(s’ v

~ PIPE DATA\ " | PeRFORATING DATA | FLUID USED ~ TREATMENT RESUME
Casm 21 f -| Tubing Suze Shots/Ft & ;/ ] //{’(I Y 4 7 o RATE PH!T:;SS S| 1siP
Depth Glo Depth * -1 | From: To - Pre Pad. / /5 )/'/ 7 . Max ‘ BELE
Volume %/ Volume - Erom - .| Pad - Min - e 10 Min.
Eész | Max Press From B To i Frac ) L , Avg . 15 Min.
WebCognecnon Annulus Vol. Fr.om : T _ ' Lo HHP Used | - - - Annulus Pressure
Pluglyepg; % Packer Depth From e Flgsh )0 £Lbl, GasVoume [ 7 Total Load
Customer Representatlve__r}m B ’ . Station Manager ﬁ) % , Treater / é é{/
senves uns| / 994> | /9210 | /5400 | /9918 | ’ I ’
e (gt | sl 200 hrcpar] —

, Casing Tubing . e
‘Time | Pressure | Pressure Bbls. Pumped ~ Rate - _Service LOQ
. .

ﬂ"/fl) _ | . /) Loa ;4//,1 )4’)4/ /7[2?//,7// ]
230 | ‘:-‘;:_ - //,,r/;/ - onl.- /Z‘/7/uu.-5su /o
‘us B - M ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

pyse | i i I I '//m,é,,g#) / /rmé ///(4 w,f/o
pere 1200 | 1z | 5O ;Z,Mf/wx L S s
pe1s | 200 _ 5 5.0 ':-'b/p/‘,z());pﬁcr/ T
pere | 250 | 0 | 0o | w Lemed 50 /ﬂ/

oe3!l | ' . 1 | tbse //; /A«u/ /L—;g 7‘1/@4« |
pr3e tqoo | | | 20 | 54 N »

pese 1300 | | 72 | 5.7 | (il Lrespure

Dess /50 | - | o . //ke L

Y7720 R N 2 R 774 /,/?14-/4/0;«). /Aés
A /;//‘eé}&ﬂn /.4/« J“b :

(r,‘/(/} %} :

- RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
uy na -
JUL U J

B CONSERVATION DIVISIPN . . Aen
_ WICHITA KS : . -

10244 NE leay 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, KS 67124 8613 . (620) 672

Fax (620) 672-5383 )

Taylor Pnntmg Inc. 620-672- 3656, -

1201 °




. “ ALLIED CEMENTING CO.,LLC. 31214 |

REMIT TO PO.BOX31 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 o
" sEC, RAN CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [JOB START  |JOB FINISH
D_AMQ7/O£7 é& T§)$ o 2. )07;0 Vo o ¥ ?'i}f'm {:'c 30p-mM (+ 00 pM
UNTY STATE
LEASE SoneS  |WELL# | 22 Location | {,o4 Wik, | aes t, %?Z&C:H‘ Z’;[gfr .
OLD OR@lircle one) ¢ / RN
-7

CONTRACTOR N 5 (;Q OWNER ,Ammm‘ég,,!r;gr‘

TYPE OFJOB S0

HOLESIZE |12 lq T.D. M_ CEMENT 5
CASING SIZE _ £5/& DEPTH (_Y" 7> AMOUNT ORDERED.Z3S (2 /0.2 FS3 %

TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM — COMMON_ /Y] A @ 420 R003.20
MEAS. LINE __SHOE JOINT «— POZMIX _ - 94 @ 220 _L76.80
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. &' GEL Y @ _/¥.75 725, 00
PERES. By " CHLORIDE s @ $2YS Y19 .60
DISPLACEMENT 2Dl /RIs fle<)n ASC @

EQUIPMENT @

@

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER g =
# T 1 FHELPER - @
BULK TRUCK '
# e DRIVER =5 ¢ ¢ g
BULK TRUCK ' @
# DRIVER HANDLING_ 247 @2.]S _Q‘B_LQ.S/

MILEAGE_;o_x__a;»/?bL 09 AR 174

REMARKS: . TOTAL Y 37LSS

SERVICE

L < DEPTH OF JOB 572D
en¥ (A AC I, PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _ Q-3 0D * 9/ Z.00D
EXTRAFOOTAGE 72’ @_ &0 S 7.60O

MILEAGE = @ 2.00 _RN0.80

MANIFOQLD, ,
A%Z&:.&L_@/_Lm 113,01

TOTAL J_,;z_iLé o

CHARGE TO: A elinc
STREET
CITY STATE ZIP

>7
8/ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equlpment _ ,
: and fumlsh cementer and, helper(s) to assist owner orm__ e e ——— —— T ———

contractor to do work as is listed. The above cwork was e T N A

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL . 570'@

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL ‘

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TOTAL CHARGES

PRINTED NAMML&M/? USTER DISCOUNT _(Eaigimtalie®  IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
‘ ANY APPLICABLE TAX
NSEW Umbeeale” WILL BE CHARGED'

SALES TAX (If Any)

UPON INVOICING




Date: Ka(}/ (/ XKOX i

Kansas Corporation Commission
Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well gﬁ@ [ZZ
| o« APIH_Op-G77- 2 L

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information
confidential for as long as the law allows.

Also, we have not yet received the Geological Report from our Geologist, James Dilts,
yet. As soon as we receive it, I will send to you.

/4

ancy 't/ Davis
- Comjpliance Coordinator

NED

Enclosure

. - American Warrior, Inc.
P.O. Box 399 « Garden City, Kansas 67846  (620) 275-9231



- Co

Date: ga,g/ ( . XKUX

Kansas Corporation Commission
Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well__ s [ZZ
| o APLH O -G77-2 Lb

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information
confidential for as long as the law allows.

Also, we have not yet received the Geological Report from our Geologist, James Dilts,
yet. As soon as we receive it, I will send to you.

/Davis
1ance Coordinator

NED

Enclosure

. ~ American Warrior, Inc.
P.O. Box 399 ¢ Garden City, Kansas 67846 « (620) 275-9231





